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September 21-27, 2025 
Monday, September 22 
​ JV FB vs. O’Neill, 5:30 pm; TT: NEEDED 
 
Tuesday, September 23 
​ Junior Career Day, 8:15; Sophomores @ 9:45 
​ JH VB vs. Pierce, 3 pm; Dismissal 2:10; TT: NEEDED;  
​ 9th VB vs. Pierce, 5 pm; TT: NEEDED; Concessions: NEEDED 
​ JV/V VB vs. Pierce, 6 pm; TT: NEEDED; Concessions: NEEDED 
​ JH FB vs. Wayne, 4 pm; TT: NEEDED 
 
Wednesday, September 24 
​ Mass 2:40 pm 
​ District Dairy Judging 
 
Thursday, September 25 
​ JH VB vs. Randolph, 2 pm; Dismissal 1:10; TT: R. Bengston 
​ JH FB @ Battle Creek 4 pm; Dismissal 2:00 
​ VB Triangular, home, 5 pm; TT: B. Wurdinger; Concessions: R. Mainquist 
​ Golf @ Wayne, 9 am 
​ XCountry @ Crofton, 4:30 pm; Dismissal 2:00 
​ Spirit Day 
 
Friday, September 26 
​ FB vs. WP/Beemer; TT: Weier/Freeman; Concessions: NEEDED 
 
Saturday, September 27 
​ JV VB Trn @ Wynot, 9am 
​ JH VB @ Battle Creek, 9 am 

Coming Events 
Monday, Sept. 29: JV FB @ Wayne, 5:30 pm; XCo @ Kearney, 3 pm students gone all day; Golf Invite, home, 9am; Srs. 
to Mt. Marty 8:45-10:45 am 
Tuesday, Sept. 30: JH VB @ Battle Creek, 4 pm dismissal 1:40; VB @ Battle Creek, 5 pm dismissal 1:40; Penance 
Services 3rd-7th period 
Wednesday, Oct. 1: 12:00 dismissal, Discipleship Groups 
Thursday, Oct. 2: VB vs. GACC, 6 pm; Conf. Golf @ Ponca 10 am; XCo @ Creighton, 4 pm 
Friday, Oct. 3: FB @ Battle Creek, 7 pm; Mass 8 am; Benediction 3 pm; Spirit Day; FFA Community Srv. Day 


